Residence Halls 
Dartmouth operates coeducational residence halls on campus for undergraduates, on-campus residences for 
graduate and professional students, and off-campus housing units in Sachem Village located in West Lebanon, 
New Hampshire. 

There one hundred and six (106) on-campus residential facilities for undergraduate and graduate students at 
Dartmouth and their life safety systems are described in the Annual Fire Safety Report below. 

Approximately 350-400 undergraduates and most graduate and professional students live off-campus in private